Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.  6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
  Advanced                                                 AMS285/AMS385
  Monolithic           ADJUSTABLE MICROPOWER VOLTAGE REFERENCE DIODE
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• Adjustable from 1.24V to 5.30V •• Battery Powered Systems
•• Operating Current 10µµA to 20mA •• Instrumentation
•• 1% and 2% Initial Tolerance •• A/D, D/A Converters

 The AMS285 is operational in the full industrial temperature range of -40°C to 85°C while AMS385 is operating over a 0°C
to 70°C temperature range. The AMS285/AMS385 are available in TO-92, SO-8 and SOT-89 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
TOL. PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING
TO-92 8 LEAD SOIC SOT-89 TEMPERATURE RANGE
±12mV  AMS285AN  AMS285AS  AMS285AL -40 to 85° C
±25mV  AMS285BN  AMS285BS  AMS285BL -40 to 85° C
±25mV  AMS285CN  AMS285CS  AMS285CL -40 to 85° C
±12mV  AMS385AN  AMS385AS  AMS385AL    0 to 70° C
±25mV  AMS385BN  AMS385BS  AMS385BL    0 to 70° C
±25mV  AMS385CN  AMS385CS  AMS385CL    0 to 70° C
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.  6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140